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MINISTRY OF AYUSH

RAJYA SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2722 FOR 25.03.2025


YOGA EDUCATION IN NORTH EASTERN STATES


2722. Shri Bhubaneswar Kalita:


Will the Minister of Ayushbe pleased to state:


a) whether Government is planning to promote YOGA education in North Eastern States including Assam;

b) whether Government has received any proposal from Tezpur Central University in Assam for a special grant to set up a full fledged department of YOGA and its infrastructure and other necessities in 2024; and

c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a): Ministry of Ayush promotes Yoga education in the country including Assam and other North Eastern States through its autonomous body namely Morarji Desai National Institute of Yoga (MDNIY), New Delhi. MDNIY provides various courses for Yoga education and imparts Yoga training through its centres. Students across the country participate in various Yoga education programmes of MDNIY. Further, Central Research Institute of Yoga & Naturopathy (CRIYN), Dibrugarh construction has started.


(b) & (c):Yes, the proposal has been received from Tezpur Central University in Assam for a special grant to set up a full fledged department of YOGA and its infrastructure and other necessities in 2024.However, the proposal is not within the purview of the Ministry of Ayush.


***

